Tele2 AB P.O.Box 62 SE 164 94 Kista, Sweden Telephone +46 8 562 000 60 www.tele2.com

2022-09-29

PRESS RELEASE

## Tele2 appoints Johan Gustafsson as EVP Corporate Communications & Sustainability

Stockholm – Tele2 AB ("Tele2") (Nasdaq Stockholm: TEL2 A and TEL2 B) appoints Johan Gustafsson as new Executive Vice President Corporate Communications & Sustainability and member of the Group Leadership Team.

Johan is currently Director of Policy and External Relations Europe at Klarna and has previously worked as a communications consultant as well as Head of Corporate Communications at Bonnier Broadcasting.

Johan assumes the role of Executive Vice President Corporate Communications & Sustainability starting 1 January 2023 and becomes a member of the Group Leadership Team, reporting to CEO Kjell Johnsen.

I am happy to welcome Johan to Tele2 and our Group Leadership Team. His
experience from both the B2C and media landscape will be valuable as we continue to
develop Tele2's communication and sustainability efforts, says Kjell Johnsen, President
and CEO of Tele2.

## For more information, please contact:

Samuel Maher, Interim Corporate Communications Manager, Phone: +46 8 121 474 00 Pernilla Grennfelt, Interim Head of Investor Relations, Phone: +46 701 66 31 74

Tele2's purpose is to enable a society of unlimited possibilities. Ever since Tele2 was founded in 1993, we have continued to challenge prevailing norms and dusty monopolies. Today our networks enable mobile and fixed connectivity, telephony, data network services, TV, streaming and global IoT solutions for millions of customers. We drive growth through customer satisfaction and smart combined offerings. Tele2 has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 1996. In 2021, Tele2 generated revenue of SEK 27 billion and reported an underlying EBITDAaL of SEK 10 billion. For latest news and definitions of measures, please see our homepage <a href="https://www.tele2.com">www.tele2.com</a>



164 94 Kista Telefon +46 8 562 000 60 www.tele2.se

